
ISSUE ID: 2016/M/19433

COMPANIES ACT 2014
COMPANIES STRIKE OFF

WEDNESDAY, 9th November, 2016
VOLUNTARY STRIKE OFF - 1ST NOTICE



NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN PURSUANT TO SECTION 732 OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2014 THAT AT THE EXPIRATION OF 90 
DAYS FROM THE DATE SPECIFIED ON THE LIST BELOW, THE NAMES OF THE FOLLOWING COMPANIES WILL, UNLESS AN 
OBJECTION UNDER SECTION 732(2)(b)  IS RECEIVED  OR A CANCELLATION IS REQUESTED UNDER SECTION 732(4),  BE 
STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER AND THE COMPANIES WILL BE DISSOLVED.

IN EACH CASE THE COMPANY HAS APPLIED TO BE STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER.

" ANY PERSON MAY DELIVER TO THE REGISTRAR AN OBJECTION TO THE STRIKING OFF OF THE COMPANY USING FORM 
H16 (SECTION 732(2)(b)(i)).

" ANY OBJECTION MUST BE CONFINED TO THE GROUND THAT ONE OR MORE OF THE CONDITIONS SET OUT IN SECTION 
731 HAVE NOT BEEN SATISFIED.

" THE COMPANY ITSELF MAY CANCEL THE STRIKEOFF PROCESS BY SUBMITTING FORM H17 UNDER SECTION 732(4) 
WITHIN THE 90 DAY PERIOD.

UNLESS THE OBJECTION TO THE STRIKING-OFF OF A COMPANY IS RECEIVED WITHIN 90 DAYS AND IS AN OBJECTION 
THAT THE REGISTRAR SUSTAINS OR A REQUEST FOR THE CANCELLATION OF THE PROCESS IS RECEIVED FROM THE 
COMPANY, THE REGISTRAR MAY STRIKE OFF THE COMPANIES LISTED AND THE COMPANIES WILL BE DISSOLVED.

SECTION 731 CONDITIONS ARE- 
(1)
     (a) the circumstances relating to the company are such as to give the Registrar reasonable cause to believe that it has 
           never carried on business or has ceased to carry on business; 

     (b) the company has, within 3 months before the date of the application, by special resolution-
         (i) resolved to apply to the Registrar to be struck off the register on the ground that it has never carried on business or 
              has ceased to carry on business; and 
         (ii) resolved that pending the determination (or, should it sooner occur, the cancellation, at its request, of this process) of 
               its application to be struck off, the company will not carry on any business or incur any liabilities; 

     (c) the company has delivered to the Registrar all annual returns required by section 343 that are outstanding in respect of 
           the company as at the date of the application; 

     (d) the company has delivered to the Registrar a certificate in the prescribed form  (H15) signed by each director certifying 
           that as at the date of the application- 
         (i) the amount of any assets of the company does not exceed €150;
         (ii) the amount of any liabilities of the company (including contingent and prospective liabilities) does not exceed €150; and
         (iii) the company is not a party to ongoing or pending litigation;

     (e) the Registrar has received from the Revenue Commissioners written confirmation dated not more than 3 months before 
           the date on which the Registrar receives the application that the Revenue Commissioners do not object to the company 
           being struck off the register; and

     (f) the company has caused an advertisement, in the prescribed form, of its intention to apply to be struck off the register 
          to be published within 30 days before the date of the application in at least 1 daily newspaper circulating in the State.

(2) Where an application under this section by a company to be struck off the register is made within one year after the date 
      on which the company has changed its name or its registered office (or both), then, as the case may be-

     (a) the former name of the company, as well as the existing name of the company; or 

     (b) the former address, as well as the current address, of the company's registered office; or 

     (c) both its former name and the former address of its registered office, as well as the existing name of the company 
           and the current address of its registered office, shall be stated in the advertisement referred to in subsection (1)(f).



CRO Gazette, 3 Wednesday, 9 November 2016 3

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Registrar of Companies
Maureen O'Sullivan

09-NOV-16

09-NOV-16

09-NOV-16

09-NOV-16

09-NOV-16

09-NOV-16

09-NOV-16

09-NOV-16

09-NOV-16

09-NOV-16

09-NOV-16

09-NOV-16

09-NOV-16

09-NOV-16

09-NOV-16

09-NOV-16

09-NOV-16

09-NOV-16

09-NOV-16

09-NOV-16

09-NOV-16

09-NOV-16

09-NOV-16

09-NOV-16

09-NOV-16

09-NOV-16

09-NOV-16

09-NOV-16

09-NOV-16

09-NOV-16

09-NOV-16

09-NOV-16

09-NOV-16

09-NOV-16

09-NOV-16

09-NOV-16

09-NOV-16

09-NOV-16

09-NOV-16

09-NOV-16

09-NOV-16

09-NOV-16

09-NOV-16

09-NOV-16

09-NOV-16

09-NOV-16

09-NOV-16

09-NOV-16

09-NOV-16

09-NOV-16

09-NOV-16

09-NOV-16

09-NOV-16

09-NOV-16

09-NOV-16

09-NOV-16

63681

73087

103556

110203

111848

141947

173412

206160

217989

282703

285698

294625

314924

316393

316394

316396

316402

316420

316885

316886

316890

316895

316904

316913

329022

348576

368318

384573

413760

420328

421822

440054

450715

453440

464573

465113

470202

478375

482204

489603

489639

491374

494172

501422

502138

505365

505805

509998

522438

527010

527390

527537

531715

535844

536096

536264

HYC EVENTS LIMITED

COUGHLAN GARAGE LIMITED

ASHLEY FLEET SERVICES LIMITED

THE BOYNE SAUSAGE 
MANUFACTURING COMPANY 
LIMITED

DOONCRELLAN LIMITED

ARD MANAGEMENT SERVICES 
COMPANY LIMITED

ARD LEAF MANAGEMENT 
LIMITED

HARDINE PROPERTIES LIMITED

DEMON CAFE LIMITED

SEMPLA IRELAND LIMITED

2 THE 4 SOFTWARE SOLUTIONS 
LIMITED

QUINBY PROPERTY 
MANAGEMENT LIMITED

CHRIST CHURCH CATHEDRAL 
PUBLICATIONS

CROCKENHILL

CLATTERFORD

CHORSALL

BROCKHAM

WILLESDON

CHATTENDEN

BREDGAR

HANNINGFIELD

FRINSTED

DARENTH

MONCHELSEA

TECHLAW LIMITED

CASC LIMITED

SFR ENGINEERING LIMITED

SHERCLOON DEVELOPMENTS 
LIMITED

HTN INVESTMENTS LIMITED

DUNGAR CONSTRUCTION LIMITED

EARTHWOOD LIMITED

EPS ENVIRO PACKAGING 
SOLUTIONS LIMITED

ERNECAST (ROI) LIMITED

FLEDGLINGS CHILDCARE LIMITED

KATAMER TECHNOLOGIES 
LIMITED

BLIND FAITH PRODUCTIONS 
LIMITED

TO THE END PRODUCTIONS 
LIMITED

KEALAR SERVICES LIMITED

EIRMARA LIMITED

PRGS HOLDINGS LIMITED

IRELAND'S EDUCATION 
RECRUITMENT COMPANY 
LIMITED

CAMOLIN KEG REPAIRS LIMITED

KMCC CONSULTING LIMITED

KFI CONSULTANCY LIMITED

TRES DISTRIBUTION LIMITED

ECOR MEDICAL LIMITED

GATHANNA GRÉINE TEORANTA

ROCKMOUNT I.T. CONSULTANTS 
LIMITED

ANALYSE PLUS LIMITED

CLOUD COLLEGE LIMITED

MOONLIT LED LIGHTING LIMITED

CHARI-TREATS. EU LIMITED

5WHY CONSULTANCY LIMITED

ANDREW COMER HEALTH & 
SAFETY CONSULTANTS LIMITED

KMS CONSULTING LIMITED

AYLALOU LIMITED

Company 
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice

Company
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice



CRO Gazette, 4 Wednesday, 9 November 2016 4

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Registrar of Companies
Maureen O'Sullivan

09-NOV-16

09-NOV-16

09-NOV-16

09-NOV-16

09-NOV-16

09-NOV-16

09-NOV-16

09-NOV-16

09-NOV-16

09-NOV-16

09-NOV-16

09-NOV-16

536824

537971

539473

545050

545367

549896

555379

557000

559356

561989

562103

562407

HAPPY PAWS COSY CLAWS 
LIMITED

NORTH STAR RACING IRELAND 
LIMITED

CELTIBERIA SOFTWARE LIMITED

MORRIGAN INVESTMENT 
MANAGEMENT IRELAND LIMITED

VALKENBERG FILMS DESIGNATED 
ACTIVITY COMPANY

HEALY CONTROL SYSTEMS 
LIMITED

DFG PACKAGING CONSULTANTS 
LIMITED

JOHN T MCCARTHY 
ACCOUNTANTS

NEEJU LIMITED

GOLDEN VALE LIMERICK

CANTANDO LIMITED

EMERALD STUDIES ABROAD 
LIMITED

Company 
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice

Company
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice


