



## Gazette

ISSUE ID: 2016/M/19433

VOLUNTARY STRIKE OFF - 1ST NOTICE WEDNESDAY, 9th November, 2016 COMPANIES ACT 2014 COMPANIES STRIKE OFF NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN PURSUANT TO SECTION 732 OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2014 THAT AT THE EXPIRATION OF 90 DAYS FROM THE DATE SPECIFIED ON THE LIST BELOW, THE NAMES OF THE FOLLOWING COMPANIES WILL, UNLESS AN OBJECTION UNDER SECTION 732(2)(b) IS RECEIVED OR A CANCELLATION IS REQUESTED UNDER SECTION 732(4), BE STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER AND THE COMPANIES WILL BE DISSOLVED.

IN EACH CASE THE COMPANY HAS APPLIED TO BE STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER.

- " ANY PERSON MAY DELIVER TO THE REGISTRAR AN OBJECTION TO THE STRIKING OFF OF THE COMPANY USING FORM **H16** (SECTION 732(2)(b)(i)).
- " ANY OBJECTION MUST BE CONFINED TO THE GROUND THAT ONE OR MORE OF THE CONDITIONS SET OUT IN SECTION 731 HAVE NOT BEEN SATISFIED.
- " THE COMPANY ITSELF MAY CANCEL THE STRIKEOFF PROCESS BY SUBMITTING FORM **H17** UNDER SECTION 732(4) WITHIN THE 90 DAY PERIOD.

UNLESS THE OBJECTION TO THE STRIKING-OFF OF A COMPANY IS RECEIVED WITHIN 90 DAYS AND IS AN OBJECTION THAT THE REGISTRAR SUSTAINS OR A REQUEST FOR THE CANCELLATION OF THE PROCESS IS RECEIVED FROM THE COMPANY, THE REGISTRAR MAY STRIKE OFF THE COMPANIES LISTED AND THE COMPANIES WILL BE DISSOLVED.

## SECTION 731 CONDITIONS ARE-

(1)

- (a) the circumstances relating to the company are such as to give the Registrar reasonable cause to believe that it has never carried on business or has ceased to carry on business;
- (b) the company has, within 3 months before the date of the application, by special resolution-
  - (i) resolved to apply to the Registrar to be struck off the register on the ground that it has never carried on business or has ceased to carry on business; and
  - (ii) resolved that pending the determination (or, should it sooner occur, the cancellation, at its request, of this process) of its application to be struck off, the company will not carry on any business or incur any liabilities;
- (c) the company has delivered to the Registrar all annual returns required by section 343 that are outstanding in respect of the company as at the date of the application;
- (d) the company has delivered to the Registrar a certificate in the prescribed form (H15) signed by **each director** certifying that as at the date of the application-
  - (i) the amount of any assets of the company does not exceed €150;
  - (ii) the amount of any liabilities of the company (including contingent and prospective liabilities) does not exceed €150; and
  - (iii) the company is not a party to ongoing or pending litigation;
- (e) the Registrar has received from the Revenue Commissioners written confirmation dated not more than 3 months before the date on which the Registrar receives the application that the Revenue Commissioners do not object to the company being struck off the register; and
- (f) the company has caused an advertisement, in the prescribed form, of its intention to apply to be struck off the register to be published within 30 days before the date of the application in at least 1 daily newspaper circulating in the State.
- (2) Where an application under this section by a company to be struck off the register is made within one year after the date on which the company has changed its name or its registered office (or both), then, as the case may be-
  - (a) the former name of the company, as well as the existing name of the company; or
  - (b) the former address, as well as the current address, of the company's registered office; or
  - (c) both its former name and the former address of its registered office, as well as the existing name of the company and the current address of its registered office, shall be stated in the advertisement referred to in subsection (1)(f).

## COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice	Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice	
63681	HYC EVENTS LIMITED	09-NOV-16	413760	HTN INVESTMENTS LIMITED	09-NOV-16	
73087	COUGHLAN GARAGE LIMITED	09-NOV-16	420328	DUNGAR CONSTRUCTION LIMITED	09-NOV-16	
103556	ASHLEY FLEET SERVICES LIMITED	09-NOV-16	421822 EARTHWOOD LIMITED		09-NOV-16	
110203	THE BOYNE SAUSAGE MANUFACTURING COMPANY LIMITED	09-NOV-16	440054 EPS ENVIRO PACKAGING SOLUTIONS LIMITED		09-NOV-16	
111848	DOONCRELLAN LIMITED	09-NOV-16	450715 ERNECAST (ROI) LIMITED		09-NOV-16	
141947	ARD MANAGEMENT SERVICES	09-NOV-16	453440 FLEDGLINGS CHILDCARE LIMITE		09-NOV-16	
141947	COMPANY LIMITED	09-NOV-10	464573	KATAMER TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED	09-NOV-16	
173412	ARD LEAF MANAGEMENT LIMITED	09-NOV-16	465113	465113 BLIND FAITH PRODUCTIONS		
206160	HARDINE PROPERTIES LIMITED	09-NOV-16	470202	LIMITED  TO THE END PRODUCTIONS	00 NOV 16	
217989	DEMON CAFE LIMITED	09-NOV-16	470202	TO THE END PRODUCTIONS LIMITED	09-NOV-16	
282703	SEMPLA IRELAND LIMITED	09-NOV-16	478375	KEALAR SERVICES LIMITED	09-NOV-16	
285698	2 THE 4 SOFTWARE SOLUTIONS LIMITED	09-NOV-16	482204	EIRMARA LIMITED	09-NOV-16	
294625	QUINBY PROPERTY	09-NOV-16	489603	PRGS HOLDINGS LIMITED	09-NOV-16	
274023	MANAGEMENT LIMITED	0)-110 1-10	489639	IRELAND'S EDUCATION RECRUITMENT COMPANY	09-NOV-16	
314924	CHRIST CHURCH CATHEDRAL PUBLICATIONS	09-NOV-16		LIMITED	09-NOV-16	
316393	CROCKENHILL	09-NOV-16	491374	<b>491374</b> CAMOLIN KEG REPAIRS LIMITED		
316394	CLATTERFORD	09-NOV-16	494172	KMCC CONSULTING LIMITED	09-NOV-16	
316396	CHORSALL	09-NOV-16	501422	501422 KFI CONSULTANCY LIMITED		
316402	BROCKHAM	09-NOV-16	502138	TRES DISTRIBUTION LIMITED	09-NOV-16	
316420	WILLESDON	09-NOV-16	505365	ECOR MEDICAL LIMITED	09-NOV-16	
316885	CHATTENDEN	09-NOV-16	505805	GATHANNA GRÉINE TEORANTA	09-NOV-16	
316886	BREDGAR	09-NOV-16	509998	ROCKMOUNT I.T. CONSULTANTS LIMITED	09-NOV-16	
316890	HANNINGFIELD	09-NOV-16	522438	ANALYSE PLUS LIMITED	09-NOV-16	
316895	FRINSTED	09-NOV-16	527010	CLOUD COLLEGE LIMITED	09-NOV-16	
316904	DARENTH	09-NOV-16	527390	MOONLIT LED LIGHTING LIMITED	09-NOV-16	
316913	MONCHELSEA	09-NOV-16	527537	CHARI-TREATS. EU LIMITED	09-NOV-16	
329022	TECHLAW LIMITED	09-NOV-16	531715	5WHY CONSULTANCY LIMITED	09-NOV-16	
348576	CASC LIMITED	09-NOV-16	535844	ANDREW COMER HEALTH & SAFETY CONSULTANTS LIMITED	09-NOV-16	
368318	SFR ENGINEERING LIMITED	09-NOV-16	536096	KMS CONSULTING LIMITED	09-NOV-16	
384573	SHERCLOON DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED	09-NOV-16		AYLALOU LIMITED	09-NOV-16	

## COMPANY STRIKE OFF

COMPANY STRIKE OFF								
Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice	Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice			
536824	HAPPY PAWS COSY CLAWS LIMITED	09-NOV-16						
537971	NORTH STAR RACING IRELAND LIMITED	09-NOV-16						
539473	CELTIBERIA SOFTWARE LIMITED	09-NOV-16						
545050	MORRIGAN INVESTMENT MANAGEMENT IRELAND LIMITED	09-NOV-16						
545367	VALKENBERG FILMS DESIGNATED ACTIVITY COMPANY	09-NOV-16						
549896	HEALY CONTROL SYSTEMS LIMITED	09-NOV-16						
555379	DFG PACKAGING CONSULTANTS LIMITED	09-NOV-16						
557000	JOHN T MCCARTHY ACCOUNTANTS	09-NOV-16						
559356	NEEJU LIMITED	09-NOV-16						
561989	GOLDEN VALE LIMERICK	09-NOV-16						
562103	CANTANDO LIMITED	09-NOV-16						
562407	EMERALD STUDIES ABROAD LIMITED	09-NOV-16						